Sanction was accorded for the proposal for Modernisation of Wayanad 
Handloom Powerloom Multipurpose Industrial Co-operative Society Ltd, 
Thrissilery under the scheme for Modernisation of Integrated 
Societies/Assistance to Integrated powerloom under TEXFED for an 
amount of Rs.35,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five lakh only) debiting the 

expenditure under the head of account 4860-01-195-92(P) from the 
current year's budget provision. 

(2) Director of Handloom and Textiles vide letter read as 2nd paper 
above has requested for the release of said Rs.35 lakh for the